
ELLE T. REGALA -NIEBRES 
BAC Chairperson 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
a member of The BCDA Group 

Invitation to Bid for the Procurement of the 
Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay at the Cemetery of Negativism (Phase 3), 

John Hay Special Economic Zone 

1. John Hay Management Corporation (JHMC), through the 2015 JHMC Corporate Operating Budget 
(COB) intends to apply the following sum being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 
payments under the contracts for: 

ID No. Project Title 

Project 
Location 

Project 
Duration 
(calendar 

days) 

Cost of 
Bidding 

documents 
(PhP) 

Approved 
Budget for 

the Contract 
(PhP) 

2015-04 Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay at the 
Cemetery of Negativism (Phase 3) 

Historical 
Core 

16 5,000.00 2,014,400.00 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the bid opening. 

2. The schedule of bidding activities is as follows: 

BAC Activities Date and Venue 
Issuance and Availability of 
Bid Documents 

20 November 2015 to 16 December 2015 
from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM 

Pre-Bid Conference 01 December 2015 at 9:30 AM at the Bell House. Camp John Hay 
Deadline of Submission of 
Bids 

16 December 2015 at 9:00 AM at Cottage 627, JHMC Office 
Complex, Camp John Hay 

Opening of Bids 16 December 2015 at 9:30 AM, Bellhouse, Camp John Hay 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address 
below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee in the amount as stated above. It may also be 
downloaded free of charge from www.philgeps.gov.ph  or www.jhmc.com.ph. Only bidders who 
purchased the bid documents shall be allowed to participate in the bidding activities. Bids must be 
delivered to the address below. 

Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The JHMC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder or bidders. 

5. 	For further information, please refer to: 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Cottage 627, Camp John Hay, Baguio City 
Tel No. (074) 423 -5402 
E-mail: mmtgjhmc.com.ph  


	Page 1

